
 
2022 Holy Cross Health 

 
Unit 

# 
of Beds 

Students 
accepted 

 
Description 

 
Staffing Level 

 
Nurse Manager 

Phone # or 
Ext 

 
Email address 

Please check CCPS for the actual # of students accepted Critical Care Units  

 
CVICU 

 
22 

 
4 

 
Cardiovascular Intensive Care Unit 

1:2 nurse/pt 
1:1 immed post op 

 
Simone Atkinson 

 
954-351-5980 

 
simone.atkinson@holy-cross.com 

 
CCU* 

 
10 

 
0 

 
Coronary Care Unit (mostly Medical) 

 
1:2 nurse/pt 

 
Simone Atkinson 

 
954-351-5980 

 
simone.atkinson@holy-cross.com 

NSICU 10 0 Neurosurgical Intensive Care Unit 1:2 nurse/pt Simone Atkinson 954-351-5980 simone.atkinson@holy-cross.com 
Asst. Nurse Manager Beverly Nowlan 954-267-8912 beverly.nowlan@holy-cross.com 

Clinical Practice Specialist Critical Care Units Tracey Melhuish 954-229-7916 tracey.melhuish@holy-cross.com 

                                                Nurse Clinician Dani Echarte 954-771-8000 x 
5971 

Danielle.sessa@holy-cross.com 

Stepdown Units  

 
 
IMC 

 
 

42 

 
 

8 

 
IMC (stepdown for surgical and 
seriously ill medical pts. some vents) 

 
 
1:4-5 nurse/pt 

 
 
Kimone.Josephs 

 
 
954-492-5709 x 
3018 

 
 
kimone.josephs@holy-cross.com 

 
 
CVIMC 

 
 

26 

 
 

4 

 
Cardio-vascular Intermediate Care Unit 
(post open heart pts.) 

 
 
1:4 nurse/pt 

 
 
Amy Senne 

 
 
954-776-3079 

 
 
amy.senne@holy-cross.com 

 
2 South 

 
47 

 
8 

Telemetry floor (high volume and 
turnover) 

1:5 nurse/pt Days 
1:6 Nights 

 
Amy Senne 

 
954-776-3079 

 
amy.senne@holy-cross.com 

 
 Asst. Nurse Manager 

 Paige Phillips-IMC 
Min Alcorn-2S 
Annella Torrente-2S 

 954-492-5749 
954-938-3384 
954-776-3017 x 
4821 

 Paige.phillips@holy-cross.com 
herminia.alcorn@holy-cross.com 
Annella.torrente@holy-cross.com 

Nurse Clinician - IMC Avery Reeder 954-317-7259 Avery.Reeder@holy-cross.com 

Nurse Clinician- 2 South Pauline-Grant Walters 954-267-6621 pauline.grant-walters@holy-cross.com 

Medical Surgical Units  

 
4 South 

 
64 

 
8 

 
Surgical/Telemetry-4S 

 
1:5-6 nurse/pt 

                                 
Michael Grenier 

                      
954-958-4857 

                                       
Michael.grenier@holy-cross.com 

4 West 40 8 Orthopedic unit 1:5 nurse/pt Edna Silangil 954-492-5704 edna.silangil@holy-cross.com 

6 West (IRU) 48 8 IRU-Nursing Unit 1:5 nurse/pt Charmaine Fender 954-351-5948 charmaine.fender@holy-cross.com 

Asst. Nurse Manager 4S Carlene Wilfred X 24855 Carlene.wilfred@holy-cross.com 

Asst. Nurse Manager 4S Antonette Silvis X 24855 Antonette.silvis@holy-cross.com 

                                                                                                                      Nurse Clinician-Oncology & 4S Lynn Coopersmith 954-351-5979 lynn.coopersmith@holy-cross.com 

                                                                                                                               Asst. Nurse Manage - IRU Andrea Carley 954-492-5723 Andrea.carley@holy-cross.com 
 

Unit 
 

Beds 
 
Students 

 
Description 

 
Staffing Level 

 
Nurse Manager 

 
Phone # 

 

Other Units 
 

 
Surgical Services 

 
18 

 
0 

 
In & Outpatient Surgery 

 
1:1 nurse/pt 

Chrissy Marrero 
Exec Director 

 
954-351-5923 

 
chrissy.marrero@holy-cross.com 

 
Surgical Services 

 
18 

 
0 

 
In & Outpatient Surgery 

 
1:1 nurse/pt 

                            
Maurita Brackett 

                         
954-492-5788 

                                   
maurita.brackett@holy-cross.com 

                           
Pre-Op and Post-Op 

       
14 

                   
0 

                                                        
Post Anesthesia Recovery Unit 

                                  
approx 1:2 nurse/pt  

Carolyn Pusic (Asst) 
 
954-276-6300 

 
carolyn.pusic@holy-cross.com 
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Endoscopy 

 
7 

 
0 

 
In & Outpatient Procedures/Bronchs 

                                      
Nurse Manager  

                                   
Marixa Estrella 

                            
954-542-3107 

                                                          
marixsa.estrella@holy-cross.com 

PACU    Coordinator Donald Mero X 3146 donald.mero@holy-cross.com 

Nursing Office Nursing HUB 954-492-5745 
 

Training and Development Contact Information: 
 

* Cathy Pereda Ph. #954-542-7768 email: cathy.pereda@holy-cross.com (HealthStream) 
* Martha Guerrero Ph. #: 954-958-4826 email: martha.guerrero@holy-cross.com (Preceptors, 
CCPS, COMPLIO) 
* Wyndie Morrill- Ph.954-542-7793 email: wyndie.morrill @holy-cross.com (Meditech EMR) 

 

Check for Unit Closures: 
Nursing Office: Call Nursing HUB 
954-492-5745 

 

  

  

  

    11/2022 

 

As of 11/2022 nm 
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